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Aitkin
County

Board of County Commissioners
Agenda Request il

, \tÞt
Requested Meeting Date: 10t1t201s 

kòP
Title of ltem: New Buitding Smartboards

¿l .l
Agenda ltem #

ø REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

Action Requested:

l7l noorove/Deny Motion

Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*Adopt Resolution (attach draft)
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Steve Bennett

Department:
IT

Presenter (Name and Title):
Steve Bennett - lT Director

Estimated Time Needed:
10 minutes

Summary of lssue:
Smart boards are being installed in the Training Room and in each of the three Conference Rooms of the new
Government Center. This piece of the project has been discussed favorably with the Facilities Committee. The
preliminary cost at that time was $25,000.00. Monies requested are $8,379.14 for the 86" smart board with mount for
the Training Room and $6,625.14 for the 50" smart boards with mounts for the Conference Rooms. Shipping is $523.00
Total costs are $1 5,527.28.

Altern atives, Opti ons, Effects on Others/Gomments :

Recommended Action/Motion :

Approval the expenditures.

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cosf assocrafed with this request? Yes

.28

Please Explain:

No
What is the total cost
/s fhrs budgeted?

and ? $ $15,527
Yes

Unbudgeted part of the building project coming from reserves

,/

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.
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M¡lle Lacs
W¡ld Rice

Outstanding
Employer

of people with
disabilities

CELEBRATE,
WITFI US



National Disabilíty Employment Awareness
Month

October 2019
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Minnesota Organization for Habilitation and

Rehabilitation

Honors Mille Lacs Wild Rice for their
Employment Support

mohrmn.org

Join Us for a Special Award Celebration

THANIKYOU Social

Friday, October 11, zaLg
3pm

DACWOI{KS
nr5 zntl Street NW
Aitkin, MN 5643r

Q uestions... Please call'l'aurrny Jc¡
trt zt8-768-4oJt



MONTHLY STATEMENT OF BUSINESS TRANSACTED IN

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER, AITKIN COUNTY
September 2019

NATURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTED

c NTY RECORDER FEES
MISC RECEIPTS

COPIES & C/COPIES 01-1 00

NOTARY

TORRENS
TORRENS ASSURANCE

*** 9.2031

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
STATE TREASURY GENERAL FUND

*** I
LAND RECORDS COMPLIANCE FUND (UNALLOC) 1-1 00-1 95-5529

RECORDER GY FUND 1-1 00-1 96-5529

COUNTY WELL CERTIF TE

-S"-TAI E W E-L!" g-qR.l r Lc-¡\rE-
*** 9.2027

COUNTY DEA CERTIFICATE
STATE DEA SURCHARGE

*** 9.2022

COUNTY BIRTH ERTIFICATES
STATE BIRTH SURCHARGE

*** 9.2022

CHILDREN'S SURCHARGE
*** 9.2024

LEGISLATI VE SURCHARGE (44.226 SUBD 3 (b)) *** I

TOTAL DEPOSIT OF CASH OR CHECKS TO THE AITKIN COUNTY TREAS

RECORDING DONE FOR WHICH NO PAYMENT WAS RECEIVED

VETERANS HONORABLE DISCHARGES
AITKIN
AITKIN CO ROAD & BRI DGE
OTHERS

TOTAL

FEES RECEIVED

9.2022
9.2024
9.203'l
9.2036

$744.00
$156.00

$10.50
$6,001.00

$6,911.50

qnØfu,Pî
MichaelT arty, Aitkin

Documents Recorded for Month: 538

Documents Recorded for Year: 3 742

Documents Recorded for Month: 539
Documents Recorded for Year: 6046

Last Year's Month De
au Ça ( %"rP', ¿ht#

$0.00
$0.00

$2,461.00

$40.00

91.00
10.50

$5,481.00
$5,742.00

220.00
10.00

00

.00
00

$440.00
$208.00
$156.00
$520.00

$30,223.00

i0.00
i184.00

$184.00
$138.00

$506.00

Deputy Sépteìi-ber 30, 2019



INDUSTRIAL BY PRODUCTS, LLC

L8382 FM Rd. Sturgeon Lake, MN 55783
612-860-8813

Date: 9-13-2OL9

Township: Malmo

Dear Officials:

The lndustrial By-Products LLC, following Minnesota Pollution Control guidelines, has reviewed
and accepted an application to land apply wood ash and /or lime on the following site in order
to raise the soil pH:

Owners Name & Address: Russ Riggs Home Phone:320-684-2129

3L637 230th Street

Aitkin, Mn 56431

Field lD:

Home West

Home East

Acres:

5

20

Township

Malmo

Malmo

Cell#: 218-513-8608

County:

Aitkin

Aitkin

Based on analyses of lime from past operating reports, it is considered suitable for agricultural
use if proper application rates and management practices are followed.

Complete permit applications are available for review at lndustrial By Products, LLC. These
permits include: complete soil tests of the field, aerial photographs of the field, NRCS soil maps
indicating location and extent of soils, and road maps showing location of this site. lf you have
any comments or questions, please contact us at (612) 860-8813

Sincerely,

Jason Williams

Owner

IBP LLC



INDUSTRIAL BY PRODUCTS, LLC

1-8382 FM Rd. Sturgeon Lake, MN 55783
612-860-88L3

Date: 9-23-2019

Township: Malmo

Dear Officials:

The lndustrial By-Products LLC, following Minnesota Pollution Controlguidelines, has reviewed

and accepted an application to land apply wood ash and /or lime on the following site in order
to raise the soil pH:

Owners Name & Address: Norm Westerlund Home Phone:

30517 279th Lane

Aitkin, Mn 5643L

Field lD:

Whites

Acres:

40

Township

Malmo

Cell#: 218-838-4973

County:

Aitkin

Based on analyses of lime from past operating reports, it is considered suitable for agricultural
use if proper application rates and management practices are followed.

Complete permit applications are'available for review at lndustrial By Products, LLC. These
permits include: complete soil tests of the field, aerial photographs of the field, NRCS soil maps
indicating location and extent of soils, and road maps showing location of this site. lf you have

any comments or questions, please contact us at (612) 860-88L3

Sincerely,

Jason Williams

Owner

IBP LLC



Aitkin County Board of Commissioners
Board Meeting Attendance Record

Date: aÒl

Please check the boxes that apply.

Company Representative - please list.
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